Mr. G. R. Peterson Site Vice President Catawba Nuclear Station Duke Energy Corporation 4800 Concord Road York, South Carolina 29745-9635

SUBJECT: CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 - AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B-100 (TAC NOS. MA4575 AND MA4576)

Dear Mr. Peterson:

In response to your letter dated June 12, 1997, the staff issued Amendment Nos. 161 and 153 on August 22, 1997. The amendments changed the name of the licensee from "Duke Power Company" to "Duke Energy Corporation" in the Catawba Operating Licenses. By letter dated November 19, 1998, you requested conforming changes to Indemnity Agreement B-100 for Catawba to retroactively effect the same name change.

To complete this process, two copies of Amendment No. 9 to Indemnity Agreement B-100 are enclosed. We request that you sign and return one copy to the NRC Document Control Desk, indicating acceptance of the agreement for the Duke Energy Corporation.

Sincerely. /S/

Peter S. Tam, Senior Project Manager, Section 1 Project Directorate II Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-413 and 50-414

Enclosures: As stated

cc w/encl: See next page

Distribution:	
Docket File	CHawes
PUBLIC	PTam
PDII-1 RF	OGC
JZwolinski/SBlack	ACRS
PSkinner, RII	



To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without attachment/enclosure "E" = Copy with attachment/enclosure "N" = No copy

276023

OFFICE	PDII-1/PM	PDII-1/LA	PDII-1/SC	PDII-1/D	X				
NAME	PTam:mw (/ 5 (CHawes (mH	REmch AZE	HBerkow					
DATE	4119199	4 1 1 91 99	4-129/99	1/199		/	/99	/	/97

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\CATAWBA\C4575LTR.WPD

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

April 19, 1999

Mr. G. R. Peterson Site Vice President Catawba Nuclear Station Duke Energy Corporation 4800 Concord Road York, South Carolina 29745-9635

SUBJECT: CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 - AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B-100 (TAC NOS. MA4575 AND MA4576)

Dear Mr. Peterson:

In response to your letter dated June 12, 1997, the staff issued Amendment Nos. 161 and 153 on August 22, 1997. The amendments changed the name of the licensee from "Duke Power Company" to "Duke Energy Corporation" in the Catawba Operating Licenses. By letter dated November 19, 1998, you requested conforming changes to Indemnity Agreement B-100 for Catawba to retroactively effect the same name change.

To complete this process, two copies of Amendment No. 9 to Indemnity Agreement B-100 are enclosed. We request that you sign and return one copy to the NRC Document Control Desk, indicating acceptance of the agreement for the Duke Energy Corporation.

Sincerely,

Peter S. Tam, Senior Project Manager, Section 1 Project Directorate II Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-413 and 50-414

Enclosures: As stated

cc w/encl: See next page

Catawba Nuclear Station

CC:

Mr. Gary Gilbert Regulatory Compliance Manager Duke Energy Corporation 4800 Concord Road York, South Carolina 29745

Ms. Lisa F. Vaughn Legal Department (PB05E) Duke Energy Corporation 422 South Church Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006

Anne Cottington, Esquire Winston and Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005

North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1 1427 Meadowwood Boulevard P. O. Box 29513 Raleigh, North Carolina 27626

County Manager of York County York County Courthouse York, South Carolina 29745

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency 121 Village Drive Greer, South Carolina 29651

Ms. Karen E. Long Assistant Attorney General North Carolina Department of Justice P. O. Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Elaine Wathen, Lead REP Planner Division of Emergency Management 116 West Jones Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27603-1335 North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation P. O. Box 27306 Raleigh, North Carolina 27611

Senior Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 4830 Concord Road York, South Carolina 29745

Virgil R. Autry, Director Division of Radioactive Waste Management Bureau of Land and Waste Management Department of Health and Environmental Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201-1708

L. A. Keller Manager - Nuclear Regulatory Licensing Duke Energy Corporation 526 South Church Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006

Saluda River Electric P. O. Box 929 Laurens, South Carolina 29360

Mr. Steven P. Shaver Senior Sales Engineer Westinghouse Electric Company 5929 Carnegie Blvd. Suite 500 Charlotte, North Carolina 28209



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

March 31, 1999

Docket Nos.: 50-413 50-414

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 9

Effective Aug. 22,1997, Indemnity Agreement No. B-100 between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1, Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc., Piedmont Municipal Power Agency, and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Wherever the name "Duke Power Company" appears in the Indemnity Agreement, the following named licensee is substituted therefore:

"Duke Energy Corporation"

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

11 nothial Carpenter

Cynthia A. Carpenter, Chief Generic Issues, Environmental, Financial and Rulemaking Branch Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted _____ , 1999

By

Duke Energy Corporation



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

March 31, 1999

Docket Nos.: 50-413 50-414

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 9

Effective Aug. 22,1997 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-100 between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1, Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc., Piedmont Municipal Power Agency, and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Wherever the name "Duke Power Company" appears in the Indemnity Agreement, the following named licensee is substituted therefore:

"Duke Energy Corporation"

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

unahia a Carponter

Cynthia A. Carpenter, Chief Generic Issues, Environmental, Financial and Rulemaking Branch Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted _____ , 1999

By _____ Duke Energy Corporation